

## St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

## Legislation Details

File #: 2012-0069 Version: 1 Name: Cooperative Agreement and Amendment No. 1 to

the Cooperative Agreement between HUD for funding of the LA 52 (Paul Maillard Road) Corridor

Revitalization Plan

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/13/2012 In control: Parish Council

On agenda: Final action: 2/13/2012

**Enactment date:** 2/13/2012 **Yes** 5883

**Title:** A resolution to approve and authorize the execution of a Cooperative Agreement and Amendment No.

1 to the Cooperative Agreement between the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and St. Charles Parish for funding of the LA 52 (Paul Maillard Road) Corridor Revitalization

Plan, HUD Appropriation No. 861/30162, Reservation No. CCPLA0053-11.

**Sponsors:** V.J. St. Pierre Jr., Grants Office

Indexes: Highway Dept. (Paul Maillard Road Revitalization), zz-Housing and Urban Dev.

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2012-0069 Agreement-F, 2. 2012-0069 Final Reso 5883 with Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2012	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
2/13/2012	1	Parish President	Introduced	
2/13/2012	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass